TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM494465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradox, LLC		03/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradox, Inc.	
Street Address:	1375 N Scottsdale Rd	
Internal Address:	Ste 300	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87601817	PARADOX
Serial Number:	87624775	YOU MAY JUST FALL IN LOVE
Serial Number:	87624766	I'D LOVE TO WORK FOR YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026409050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-640-9381

Email: trademarks@omlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle D. Janitch

Address Line 1: 2929 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2100

Address Line 2: c/o Osborn Maledon, P.A. Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle D. Janitch
SIGNATURE:	/danielle.d.janitch/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Paradox, Inc. -- Delaware Certificate of Conversion-Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0836

900470493

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is DELAWARE
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 06/28/2016 .
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is PARADOX, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is PARADOX, INC.
\mathbf{of}	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of March , A.D. 2018 By: Name: Aaron Matos Print or Type
	Title: Authorized Person Print or Type
	rime or rypc

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 10/18/2018